

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4431/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in WP No. 6290/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NATIONAL AGRI.COOP.MKTG.FED.OF INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.B. SINGH

Re spondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.B. Gulsiani, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may

file additional documents from the record, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be

requisitioned.

The counsel for the respondent states that the respondent is willing to join at Guwahati,

the station where he had been transferred. The respondent shall jo  
in his duties at Guwahati. On his

joining at Guwahati, the appellant shall pay to the respondent 50% of  
the arrears of back wages.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master