

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4265 OF 2006

NATIONAL AGRI.COOP.MKTG.FED.OF INDIA LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.B. SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit)

Date: 14/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.
Mr.G.B.Tulsiani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the facts of the case, we modify the award of the labour court to the extent that the respondent shall be entitled to only 50% back wages. Amount paid, if any, shall be adjusted.

With the aforesaid modification, the appeal is dismissed. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4265 OF 2006

National Agriculture Coop.
Marketing Federation of India Ltd.

..Appellant

versus

R.B.Singh

..Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

This Appeal has been filed against the impugned

order of the High Court of Bombay dated 21st November, 2005
passed in Writ Petition No. 6290 of 2005.

We have perused the impugned order of the High Court
as well as award of the Labour Court dated 20th April, 2005.

On the facts of the case, we modify the award of the
labour court to the extent that the respondent shall be
entitled to only 50% back wages. Amount paid, if any,
shall be adjusted.

With the aforesaid modification, the appeal is
dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 14, 2010

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]